PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3408530

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DANIEL CHARLES SYMONS	08/08/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SCOTT TECHNOLOGIES, INC.	
Street Address:	1501 YAMATO ROAD	
City:	BOCA RATON	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33431	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13944944

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: iplifesafety@tyco.com

Correspondent Name: TYCO INTERNATIONAL

Address Line 1: 9 ROSZEL ROAD

Address Line 2: C/O DANIELLE HOVANEC 9-1-112
Address Line 4: PRINCETON, NEW JERSEY 08540

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	R-LS-00030 US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DANIELLE HOVANEC
SIGNATURE:	/danielle hovanec/
DATE SIGNED:	06/23/2015

Total Attachments: 1

503361908

source=AssignmentRLS00030#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 035883 FRAME: 0023

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, I,

(1) Daniel Charles Symons

7910 Kingston Drive Waxhaw, NC 28173

have invented certain improvements in:

Provisional Application for Letters Patent of the United States No. 61/434,761 filed on January 20, 2011, entitled "Low Profile Frame for a Filter Incorporating a Negative Pressure Check Mechanism"

Whereas, **Scott Technologies**, **Inc.** (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE") of 1501 Yamato Road, Boca Raton, Florida, 33431, United States, a corporation of the State of Delaware, desires to acquire our entire right, title and interest in the applications and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the above named, hereby acknowledge our prior existing obligation and hereby sell, assign, and transfer to ASSIGNEE, and its successors, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and the application, including all priority rights related thereto, in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained for said invention by future applications or any continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in the United States and any foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted. Further, we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by ASSIGNEE.

SIGNED this 8th day of August

_, 20_____

Daniel Charles Symons

WITNESS:

Cianad.

Printed Name:

Teresal. Kunyon

ASSIGNMENT

PATENT

Attorney Docket No. R-LS-00030

Page 1 of 1